Structural Evaluation	

Litter	:______________________		Date: _____________________

1=least, 3 = average, 5=best
	Puppy #
	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06

	Suspend (jaw-crotch for topline)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Standing Balance (square?)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Head (muzzle:backskull)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bite
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Neck (short, long, ewe)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Neck to Withers transition (smooth, rough)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Arm
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Elbows (narrow, loose)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Forechest
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Front Angulation (equidistant)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Front feet placement (pick up and drop)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Depth of Chest (9th rib deepest)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Length rib/loin (last rib to pelvis shorter than shoulder to rib for turning)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hocks (Line from pt. of buttocks should hit toes, hocks <1/3 height)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rear assembly: (U not V)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Point of buttock to knee=knee to hock)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Knee fit (shouldn’t knee out)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rear feet placement (pick up and drop)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pelvis shape
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Point of buttocks (level, if tipped up, high in rear)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Leg muscle balance
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Topline (vert. change direction = dip; soft if front straight)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tail set (buttock shelf, 90 < if push forward)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tail curl
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Shape of feet (cat-like, hare)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Coat (amount, texture)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Height

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Weight
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amount of Bone (substance)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Presence
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Trot
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	







